DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

06/19/92

STID# 1548

Certified Mail # P 118 918 719

State Water Resources Control Board Division of Clean Water Programs UST Local Oversight Program

RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Hazardous Materials Division 80 Swan Way, Rm. 200 Oakland, CA 94621

(510) 271-4320

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Sal & Ann S. Campo 0-6095 Ocean View Drive Oakland, Ca 94618

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

Sal Campo Sal's Foreign Car Service 3343 Castro Valley Blvd. Castro Valley, Ca 94546

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Sal's Foreign Car Service 20845 Wilbeam St. Castro Valley, CA 94546

SITE

Date First Reported 07/22/87

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of overseeing removal or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been indentified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Scott SEERY, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Sandra Malos, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Add: X Reason: New Case

Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the rev card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) reques 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's a (Extra charge)	ng services are available. Consult postmaster
3. Article Addressed to: (SS) #1548 Sal & Ann S. Campo 6095 Ocean View Drive Oakland, CA 94618	4. Article Number P 118 918 719 Type of Service: Registered COD Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
5. Signature Address X 6. Signature Agent X 7. Date of Delivery S Form 3811, Mar. 1988 U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212	Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)

P 118 918 719



Receipt for
Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided
Do not use for International Mail
(SS) #1548See Reverse)

Sal & Ann S. Campo

Ster ad No. Gean View Drive

6095 Ocean View Drive

Control of See and Additional See

Sec a. Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date and Addresses a Address

TOTAL Postage
& Fees

Postmark or Date

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director



State Water Resources Control Board Division of Clean Water Programs UST Local Oversight Program RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

> DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Hazardous Materials Division 80 Swan Way, Rm. 200 Oakland, CA 94621 (510) 271-4320

Certified Mail # P 118 918 720

06/19/92 STID# 1548

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Sal & Ann S. Campo 0-6095 Ocean View Drive Oakland, Ca 94618

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

Sal Campo Sal's Foreign Car Service 3343 Castro Valley Blvd. Castro Valley, Ca 94546

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Sal's Foreign Car Service 20845 Wilbeam St. Castro Valley, CA 94546

SITE

Date First Reported 07/22/87

÷.

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of overseeing removal or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been indentified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Scott SEERY, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Sandra Malos, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Add: X Reason: New Case

Sal's Foreign Con Con	services are available. Consult postmaste divided. Iress. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge) 4. Article Number
Sal's Foreign Con San :	(Extra charas)
Sal's Foreign Con Con	
Attn: Sal Campo	P 118 918 720 Type of Service:
3343 Castro Valley Di-J	Registered Insured Cortified Cort
Castro Valley, CA 94546	Express Mail Return Receipt
Address	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
Signature - Agent	3. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
Dete propriet	
Form 381 1, Mar. 1988 * U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-86	

P 118 918 720

Receipt fi., Certified Mail No Insurance Coverage Provided Do not use for International Mail (SS) #1548 See Reverse)

3343 Castro Valley Blvd. Castro Valley, CA 94546 Special Delivery Fec Restricted Delivery Fec Return Receipt Showing to Whom Date, and Addressee's Address TOTAL Postage & Fees Postmark or Date	Sal Campo	
Castro Valley, CA 94546 Castro Valley, CA 94546 Special Jerver, Free Restroied Delivery Fec Return Receipt Snowing to Wnom Date, and Addressee's Address TOTAL Postage & Fees	3343 Castro Val	ley Blvd.
Special Delivery Fig. Restricted Delivery Fec. Restricted Delivery Fec. Return Recept Snowing to Wnom & Deteil Delivering. Return Recept Snowing to Wnom Date, and Addresser's Address. TOTAL Postage.	Castro Valley	
Restricted Delivery Fec Restricted Delivery Fec Return Recept Snawing to Whom & Date Deliverid Return Recept Snawing to Whom Date, and Addresser's Address TOTAL Postage & Fees		1
Restricted Delivery Fec Return Recept Snowing to Wnom & Dere Deliverro Return Recept Snowing to Wnom Date, and Addresser's Address TOTAL Postage & Fees		
Return Recept Snowing to Whom & Date Deliverid Return Receipt Snowing to Whom Date, and Addressee's Address TOTAL Postage & Fees	Specia De ver, File	
to Whom & Dere Deliverno Return Peceipt Showing to Whom Date, and Addresser's Address TOTAL Postage & Fees	Restricted Delivery Fec	
TOTAL Postage \$ Fees	Return Receipt Snowing to Wnom & Date Deliverno	
& Fees \$	Return Peceipt Showing to Whom Date, and Addressee's Address	
Postmark or Date	TOTAL Postage & Faes	\$
	Postmark or Date	

SCHARFF & GREBEN

JAN ADAM GREBEN JEFFORY J SCHARFF ATTORNEYS AT LAW

WELLS FARGO BUILDING

400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 1100

SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814

TELEPHONE (916) 558-6192 FACSIMILE (916) 446-1611

July 17, 1992

Edgar B. Howell, III	No.
Chief Contract Project Manager	
Alameda Co. Health Care Services Agency	•
Dept. of Environmental Health	·)
Hazardous Materials Division	÷ ;
80 Swan Way, Room 200	
Oakland, CA 94621	
, · · · ·	· (C)
	6.3

Re: Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Dear Mr. Howell:

I am writing in follow-up to your June 19, 1992 correspondence directed to my client Sal Campo.

Specifically, I am writing to request further clarification as to the Notice of Requirement to Reimburse, as well as the separate correspondence dated March 23, 1992 sent by your office captioned "Notice of Reimbursement."

My client has been working in a cooperative manner with your office concerning these issues and, as a result, I am simply requesting additional information as to the steps which the county considers appropriate at this time. Beyond providing a notice that reimbursement is required, I lack further information in order to assist my client. Consequently, please advise this office as to the steps which the County deems necessary concerning this matter.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Jeffory J. Scharff

JJS:af

clients\campo\howell.lt

TANK CONT !

AGENCY DAVID I. KEARS, Agency Director



State Water Resources Control Board Division of Clean Water Programs UST Local Oversight Program

RIGHT A. SHAHID. Assistant Agency Director

Certified Mail # P 118 918 719

06/19/92 STID# 1548 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Hazardous Materials Division 80 Swan Way, Rm. 200 Oakland, CA 94621 (510) 271-4320

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Sal & Ann S. Campo 0-6095 Ocean View Drive Oakland, Ca 94618

Responsible Party #1 Property Owner

Sal Campo Sal's Foreign Car Service 3343 Castro Valley Blvd. Castro Valley, Ca 94546

Responsible Party #2 Contact Person Contact Company

Sal's Foreign Car Service 20845 Wilbeam St. Castro Valley, CA 94546

SITE

Date First Reported 07/22/87

Substance: Gasoline Petroleum: (X) Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund (Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of overseeing removal or remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been indentified as the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

Please contact Scott SEERY, Hazardous Materials Specialist at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief Contract Project Director

cc: Sandra Malos, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Add: X Reason: New Case

HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director State Water Resources Control Board Division of Clean Water Programs UST Local Oversight Program

RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Hazardous Materials Division 80 Swan Way, Rm. 200 Oakland, CA 94621 (510) 271-4320

March 23, 1992

Dear Sir:

The attached "Notice of Reimbursement" is not a bill. It is required by our contract with the State Water Resouces Control Board that we send this letter to all responsible parties involved in a leaking petroleum underground tank site. A responsible party may be the operator of the tank or the property owner. You fall into the following category:

The site is contaminated and the Alameda County Local Oversight Program will be overseeing the cleanup through to "no further action needed." This letter says that you will be billed for the time that our technical staff spends on your case after the work has been accomplished.

We will work with you to expedite the remediation of your site.

If you have any questions please call this office at 271-4530 and ask for the specialist noted in the accompanying notice.

Sincerely,

Thomas F. Peacock, Supervising HMS

Hazardous Material Division